

Tender inviting Authority: Engg-in Chief RWD Patna		
Name of Work: NAUGAIN TO RANGAPATAL		
Contract No: Civil Works/		
Bidder Name:		
	Excess (+)	%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS						
	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
14	Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801 (900 mm octagon stop board)	1.00	No.	7561.06	Rupees Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty One and Paise Six Only	7561.06
15	Road Marking with Hot Applied Thermoplastic Compound with Reflectorising Glass Beads on Bituminous Surface :- Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, Uniform and free from streaks and holes.	85.00	Sqm	839.04	Rupees Eight Hundred & Thirty Nine and Paise Four Only	71318.40
16	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	1.49	Cum	6620.22	Rupees Six Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty and Paise Twenty Two Only	9864.13
17	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	11.84	Sqm	152.60	Rupees One Hundred & Fifty Two and Paise Sixty Only	1806.78
18	Painting Two Coats including primer cost after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new plastered/concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	11.84	Sqm	109.93	Rupees One Hundred & Nine and Paise Ninety Three Only	1301.57
Cost of Construction :-						2060953.41
Add 18% GST						370971.6136
Add 1% Labour Cess						20609.53409
Seigniorage Fee						66743.47
Total Cost of Construction :-						2519278.03
19.	5-Year maintenance	20.00	Qty.	48975.45	Cost of Maintenance :-	979509
Add 18% GST						176311.62
Add 1% Labour Cess						9795.09
Seigniorage Fee						217.62
Total Cost of Maintenance :-						1165833.33
Total Cost of Project Including Five Year Maintenance :-						3685111.36

नरेश प्रसाद श्री

Executive Engineer
RWD Works Div-Kharagpur, Tarapur

Boomi
28/12/23

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Kharagpur, Tarapur

Name of Road - Naugain to Rangapatal

Agreement No. - 04 (M.B.D.)/2022-23

Agreement date - 03.06.2022

Date of Completion - 24.01.2023

Construction Cost - ₹ 2519278.00

Maintenance Cost - ₹ 1165833.00

₹ 3685111.00

Less (-) 0.06% as per agreement - (-) ₹ 2211.00

₹ 3682900.00

S.E. Letter No 61

Dt. 15.01.2024

F. E. Letter No 11

Dt. 03.01.2024

Construction Cost Rs. 2519278 = 00

5 Yrs. Maintenance Cost Rs. 1165833 = 00

Total Cost Rs. 3685111 = 00

Revised BOQ Approved For Rs. 3682900 = 00

(Rupees Thirty six lakh eighty two

thousand nine hundred) Only.

Including 5 yrs. Maintenance Vide

Item no. 01 to 19

Superintending Engineer
Rural Works Department
Muziris Circle, Muzer

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Kharagpur, Tarapur